
                Foundation Academy 
        1050 Wyandotte Avenue 
         Mansfield, OH 44906       

                   419-526-9540 
January 12, 2022 
 
Dear Parent(s)/Guardian: 
 
First, please accept our apologies for the bussing and staffing issues that we have experienced within 
the last few weeks. With the virus spreading itself, it seems that no one is safe, and things are spreading 
quickly. 
 
With this happening, we have decided that our best option to protect students, staff, and families and 
go remote. Remote learning will be for the 4-8 only at this time and the students who are in these 
grades should return on January 18, 2022 with the normal schedule and bussing. All after school 
extracurricular activities are cancelled. 
 
Office hours for staff during this time is as follows: 
 
Mrs. Fikentscher – 9-12 & 1-3         Kfikentscher@foundationacad.org 
Mr. Bourcier -       9-12 & 1-3  dbourcier@foundationacad.org 
Mrs. Meadows – 9-11:30 & 1-3     bmeadows@foundationacad.org 
Mrs. Conley – 8-3                      aconley@foundationacad.org 
Ms. Kennedy – 9-2      lkennedy@foundationacad.org 
Ms. Stine - 9-2   kstine@foundationacad.org 
Ms. Henry – 9-2   mhenry@foundationacad.org 
Mrs. Pence – 9-2   jpence@foundationacad.org 
Ms. Acker -     Thursday 9-2 
  Friday Zoom  jacker@foundationacad.org 
Mr. Grogg – 9-2    cgrogg@foundationacad.org 
Mrs. Perl   - 9-2   lperl@foundationacad.org 
Ms. Nicholas – 9-2   lnicholas@foundationacad.org 
 
Packets will be coming home for grades 4-8 today. If your child was absent, please feel free to stop by 
the school between the hours of 8 – 3 and pick up your packet.  
 
If we receive any updates, changes, or further communication be needed, the school will immediately 
get the changes and updates to you. 
 
If you have not already accessed the WMFD site that has school closings, please check out this sites and 
sign up for the alerts.  
 
https://wmfd.com   
www.wmfd.com/texts 
 
Sincerely, 
 
Mitzi Kimani 
Foundation Academy 
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